

FILED
Apr 04, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

31895-8-III
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT
v.
KORY L. ZIELKE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. DEFENDANT NEVER ASKED THE TRIAL COURT
 TO CONDUCT A “SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT”
 ANALYSIS SO HE CANNOT FAULT THE TRIAL
 COURT NOW2

 B. DEFENDANT AFFIRMATIVELY ACKNOWLEDGED
 THE EXISTENCE OF HIS IDAHO CONVICTION
 WHICH OBVIATES THE NEED TO UNDERTAKE
 A COMPARABILITY ANALYSIS5

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

IN RE SHALE, 160 Wn.2d 489,
158 P.3d 588 (2007)..... 2, 3

STATE V. GRACIANO, 176 Wn.2d 531,
295 P.3d 219 (2013)..... 3

STATE V. NITSCH, 100 Wn. App. 512,
997 P.2d 1000, *review denied*,
141 Wn.2d 1030, 11 P.3d 827 (2000)..... 3

STATE V. ROSS, 152 Wn.2d 220,
95 P.3d 1225 (2004)..... 5

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a) 4
